If the Service Provider proposes to provide any of the above stated coverage by way self-
insurance, it shall address a written request to the FRWDB representing and warranting that:

1. It agrees to the insurance requirements as stated herein;
2. It will maintain a minimum reserve not less than one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the

amount of self-insurance coverage as specified above in excess of all known claims filed against
the self-insurance fund of the Service Provider;

3. The reserve is fully funded: and,
4. No federal funds awarded or allocated under this agreement will be called upon to fund any losses